on right issue basis as follows:

•	 6,65,06,764 equity shares of ` 10/- each (at a premium of ` 80/- per share) aggregating to ` 598,56,08,760/- on 
November 22, 2024.

� Accordingly, as on March 31, 2025, the issued, subscribed and paid-up capital of the Company stood at ̀  6,93,57,05,390 /-  
(Rupees Six Hundred and Ninety-Three Crore Fifty-Seven Lakh Five Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety only) divided 
into 69,35,70,539 (Sixty-Nine Crore Thirty-Five Lakh Seventy Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty-Nine only) shares of 
` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each.

SUBSIDIARIES / JOINT VENTURE / ASSOCIATE COMPANIES
The Company is a wholly owned subsidiary of Holding Company. Further, the Company does not have any subsidiary, joint 
venture or associate companies.

[...]

The programs / activities carried out / supported by your Company 
are aligned with Companies (CSR Policy) Amendment Rules, 2021.

In accordance with the provisions of section 135 of the Act read with The Companies (CSR Policy) Rules, 2014 and the CSR 
Policy, the Company has contributed ` 13,51,19,097/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Fifty One Lakh Nineteen Thousand Ninety 
Seven only) towards CSR expenditure in various projects stipulated under schedule VII of the Act.

The annual report on Corporate Social Responsibility containing, details of CSR Policy, composition of CSR Committee, CSR 
projects undertaken and web-link thereto on the website of the Company, as required under The Companies ( CSR Policy)